FY 2023

Publication of NAV as of December 31, 2023, and Full-Year consolidated financial statements (post-market

release)

release)

Publication of NAV as of March 31, 2024 (post-market release)

## **Annual General Meeting**

Publication of NAV as of June 30, 2024, and condensed Half-Year consolidated financial statements (post-market

Publication of NAV as of September 30, 2024 (post-market release)

## 2024 Investor Day

## **About Wendel**

Y^\å^\\alpha\\\alpha\alpha\alpha\\alpha\\alpha\\alpha\\alpha\\alpha\\alpha\\alpha\\alpha\alpha\\alpha\\alpha\\alpha\\alpha\\alpha\\alpha\\alpha\\alpha\\alpha\alpha\\alpha\\alpha\\alpha\\alpha\alpha\\alpha\\alpha\\alpha\alpha\\alpha\alpha\\alpha\alpha\alpha\alpha\alpha\\alpha\alpha\

Wendel is listed on Eurolist by Euronext Paris.

ٜ) åæåå & Ú[[¦q ¦ææå,\*•KŠ[}\*-e^\{ KÓÓÓÊ•æà|^ [ ` d[[\ . Ù@; leterm: A-2 since January 25, 2019

T [ [ å ̂ q | aæð \* • KŠ[ } \* -term: Baa2, stable outlook since September 5, 2018

Wendel is the Founding Sponsor of Centre Pompidou-Metz. In recognition of its long- $\sigma$ \{ ] aat[}  $at^{\ }$ [  $at^{\ }$ [  $at^{\ }$ ]  $at^{\ }$ [  $at^{\ }$ [

For more information: wendelgroup.com

Follow us on LinkedIn @Wendel